
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 SEP 2024

R1 03 Sep 2024 | Benalla | Inglis Xtra Series Bonus Mdn Plate
Distance: 1212m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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CAESAR CIPHER
CONTROLLED ZONE
HOT MAJESTY
THE LIQUIDATOR
VIDACII
ALL KINDS OF FOLK
CHRISLYN
HEAT OF THE NIGHT
NEPRAVDA

59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57
57
57
57
57
55
55
55
55

8
2
14
9
10
17
15
11
6
5
13
4
1

NEIL FARLEY
--
B RAWILLER
MILOS BUNJEVAC
F W KERSLEY
J MOTT
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	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$23,280
$0
$10,760
$0
$0
$8,625
$0
$0
$0
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$0
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$0
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EMERGENCY
	14	 4
	15	 346602
	16	 493569
	17	 5

WOLLEMIA ANGEL
AMERICAN RUSS
SWING CITY
EL PASO

55
59.5
57.5
57

7
12
3
16

--
L MCNEIL
--
K JENNINGS

D O’BRIEN
A WADDELL
R D PURCELL
M, W & J HAWKES

3
6
4
3

F
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M
C
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AUS
AUS
AUS
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	 1-�0�-0-0
	27-�0�-4-5
	11-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$1,215
$44,905
$11,490
$1,200

	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-2-5
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 DA PLANE DA PLANE Trainer: D F Hill Barrier: 8 Total: 12-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$23,280
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Fantasy Eight J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D F Hill, T J Collins & Miss N Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $11	 A Hidden Treasure	 0:59.53	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $*4.8	 Pick The Seam	 1:06.17	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59.5	 $12	 Wangandary	 0:59.19	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 06Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $9.5	 Littlebourkestreet	 1:00.28	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 20Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $*7.5	 King Sirius	 1:00.30	 (23.28)	 3	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

2 NAVAL OFFICER Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Lonely Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Mrs L Hargraves, C Moshopoulos, Mrs B Rees, A Woollard, D Treton, A J Beak, G A Beak, B B T Lonely Heart (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh) & 
Getaroundem (Mgr: B Flaherty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

3 RUSSIAN ESCAPE Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,760
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Not To Be Caught J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs I P Kavanagh, J Rohan, Miss K Rohan, J Rohan, Ms K Kissun, C W Deverson, D P Fagan, A Staver, Ms G Young, Ms D Weickhardt, J F Brady, C J McHugh, B N Lehmann,  D 
Langley, Mrs J Whitehouse, M Vati, S H Ly & T J Reddoch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 13	 18Feb24	 WER	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $31	 Isthmus	 1:04.46	 (23.12)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Childs	 59	 $101	 Quickster	 1:18.02	 (22.61)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 21Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Williams	 59	 $4.4	 Voracious	 1:40.45	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
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4 AZEOLA Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Cannubi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J C Davey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 14Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Qubella	 1:09.06	 (23.95)	 -	 -	 ....16¼........................Barrier trial

5 CAESAR CIPHER Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Encryption Dam: Lobola J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

6 CONTROLLED ZONE Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 17 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,625
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Devious Rumor J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 08Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 58	 $*2.5	 Salsa Fellow	 1:01.25	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 58	 $8	 Blackberry Bomb	 1:05.34	 (23.93)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

7 HOT MAJESTY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Majesty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel),Lord A Lloyd-Webber, N M Marinelli, Mrs S K Marinelli, M J Kirwan, P Shanahan, P T O’Brien, S J McGrath, P L Jenkins, S J Pickworth, S W 
Palmer & P Vasic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

8 THE LIQUIDATOR Trainer: S Cunningham Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S McDonough (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: In Her Wake J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S S Cunningham,Miss J Bailey, W Lansdown,Mark Laaksonen, A McGennisken, P J Burgoine & Ms D Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

9 VIDACII Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Crazy Life J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Express One Racing (Mgr: D J Judd), K G W Circle, M Parnis, Miss T J Gould, Miss L J Gould, W D Bowness, C L Gould, E W Mills, R Smykowsky, P J Crabb, Gabba Syndicate (Mgr: J 
F Collins), WCBC Slick (Mgr: J Vaina), M A D (Mgr: M Colosimo), J Sheahan, R W B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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10 ALL KINDS OF FOLK Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: D’argento Dam: She Brings Hope J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss M F Cox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 08Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Justifying	 1:02.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 31Jul24	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Four Esses	 0:54.28	 (23.46)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 14Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Flash ‘n’ Dash	 0:54.62	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

11 CHRISLYN Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Black Booty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kariba Racing (Mgr: C Dziedzic), Ms N L Hoolihan, G J Nicol, J P Fryer, C L Shedden, R B Walker, Mrs E L Hollingworth, M A Molloy, Jagrem (Mgr: A N Hallett) & Territory Racing NT 
(Mgr: D M Warriner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

12 HEAT OF THE NIGHT Trainer: Moroney/Thompson Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,150
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Play That Song J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Miss K S Glindemann, B&C Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B Dorman), Pulitano Thor-
oughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Pulitano), Gurners Bloodstock Co (Mgr: M Ramsden), Karib

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 12	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $31	 Savagery Vibe	 1:05.13	 (23.81)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

13 NEPRAVDA Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Sweet Little Lies J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), K J Paisley, Mrs C A Paisley, M N P Racing (Mgr: P J Cooper), S C Horn, J Pearson, D S Lee, P 
Vasic, S D Cameron, D W Campbell, G Singh, M A White & Mrs C L Horn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

14 WOLLEMIA ANGEL Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Florabella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Wheeler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1017	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 55	 $12	 Chinqui	 1:01.63	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

15 AMERICAN RUSS Trainer: A Waddell Barrier: 12 Total: 27-0-4-5 Prize Money: A$44,905
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 59.5 Good: 14-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-0-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-2-5
Sire: All American Dam: Wingz Of An Eagle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-3 Last Win: --
Owner: A Waddell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $20	 Gator	 1:12.52	 (24.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $21	 Craig	 1:24.09	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $26	 Liberami	 1:20.67	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3................... Every chance
10 of 14	11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $31	 Maritime Man	 1:40.03	 (25.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
2 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $7	 Hurricane Ketut	 1:27.53	 (25.70)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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16 SWING CITY Trainer: R D Purcell Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,490
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Move To The Groove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Bourke & P A Sweeney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 16May24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 56	 $41	 Villefranche	 1:08.08	 (23.60)	 8	 9	 ....14½............................No show
3 of 9	 31May24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Vale	 55	 $19	 Freddy’s Shock	 1:00.33	 (23.80)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 15Jun24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Vale	 57	 $14	 Dilution	 0:58.51	 (23.48)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 29Jun24	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Vale	 57	 $11	 Murringo Gap	 1:11.09	 (23.95)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Lyon	 57	 $6	 Jedinak	 1:14.60	 (24.78)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼............................No show

17 EL PASO Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 16 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Almighty Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), R Smith, Trilogy (Mgr: Mrs M Stenning), Mrs A J Ulliana, Arro R B (Mgr: S G Reid), A W Barrett, S Fattore, ML Fox, Mrs C M Fox & V 
Restagno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $7.5	 Clinger	 1:13.88	 (23.65)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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R2 03 Sep 2024 | Benalla | CA Sinclair Pork Wholesalers Mdn Plate
Distance: 1612m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 996407
	 2	 842953
	 3	 264
	 4	 405363
	 5	 04668
	 6	 042492
	 7	 9449
	 8	 62
	 9	 636545
	10	 42
	11	 50
	12	 7369
	13	 4

ADARE MANOR
BRILLIANT BADGER
PALTINIAN
PAMMUKALE
RICHIE TYCOON
SHOCKSTAR
SON OF A BOOM
THUNDER FORCE
TOGANMAIN
TRIUMPHANT TONIC
WAVENDON
MAYSIARNI
KEENELAND

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57

8
10
3
4
6
12
2
9
13
11
7
14
1

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

L KING
B RAWILLER
B SHINN
B MC DOUGALL
F W KERSLEY
P MOLONEY
BEN ALLEN
NEIL FARLEY
MS H EDGLEY
ALANA KELLY
J MOTT
J CHILDS

P DONNELLY
O OSBORNE
J ROBINSON
M & L CERCHI
ANDREW DALE
M M LAURIE
B BRISBOURNE
L & T CORSTENS
BEN O’FARRELL
C WEEDING
DANIEL KELLY
M & L KAVANAGH
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG

6
4
4
5
4
5
4
4
5
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-2-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	18-�0�-2-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$4,400
$19,610
$7,140
$31,550
$3,915
$15,765
$3,690
$5,690
$16,320
$6,590
$2,225
$4,610
$2,750

	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 286000 LOVE THE SHERIFF 57.5 5 MILOS BUNJEVAC C J DAVIS 5 M AUS -- 	 7-�0�-1-0 $5,600 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ADARE MANOR Trainer: P Donnelly Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,400
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Grantsville J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Donnelly & Mrs J Donnelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 05Jan23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 55.5	 $101	 Midnight Glow	 1:38.80	 (25.04)	 3	 5	 ....10½............................No show
6 of 11	 19Sep23	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54.5	 $51	 Sandastan	 1:36.54	 (24.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 14	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 57.5	 $201	 Spirit Angel	 1:40.19	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
12 of 12	11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Hollowood	 57.5	 $201	 Cinque Ponte	 1:27.18	 (24.23)	 12	 12	 ....17¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 56.5	 $61	 Mitchellstown	 1:38.48	 (25.29)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

2 BRILLIANT BADGER Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 10 Total: 13-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$19,610
Jockey: L King WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Brilliant Beaver J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Osborne, W B Brisbourne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Richards	 55	 $81	 Tough Judge	 1:27.38	 (25.29)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $8.5	 Pearl Crescent	 1:27.98	 (26.85)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $9	 Hurricane Ketut	 1:27.53	 (25.70)	 13	 12	 ..... 9¼............................No show
5 of 9	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L King	 59.5	 $5.5	 Impact A Lot	 1:40.85	 (26.81)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 20Aug24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L King	 59	 $5	 Oversize	 1:40.51	 (26.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

3 PALTINIAN Trainer: J Robinson Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,140
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Scottawin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B L Mathers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 06Feb24	 ECH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Posh I’m Not	 0:53.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 08Mar24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Lynch	 59	 $17	 Mr Marrakech	 1:16.96	 (23.48)	 5	 2	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 27Jul24	 MUR	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $4.2	 Paragraph	 1:12.08	 (24.36)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $26	 Captain Barbossa	 1:25.77	 (24.43)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

4 PAMMUKALE Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 4 Total: 18-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$31,550
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 13-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Impending Dam: Miss Right Note J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M E Ruff, T Chiuchiarelli, T Tay, Mrs B M C Rooney & F Faelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	02Feb24	 WER	turf	 2244	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $26	 Bulbuk	 2:23.88	 (25.94)	 1	 3	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $19	 Yes Sir Icanboogie	 2:46.43	 (26.04)	 5	 5	 ....18½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1247	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $101	 Danxia	 1:15.69	 (24.15)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 17Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1205	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $8.5	 I Catchem Fox	 1:12.27	 (24.33)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 21Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 56.5	 $101	 Stylish Secret	 1:30.84	 (23.95)	 7	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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5 RICHIE TYCOON Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,915
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Stratance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Adamo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Connor Murtagh	 58	 $6.5	 Ellessthree	 1:10.51	 (23.36)	 3	 3	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
4 of 13	 09Dec23	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Connor Murtagh	 58	 $17	 Moonhaven	 1:08.19	 (23.83)	 10	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 02Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Connor Murtagh	 58	 $8.5	 Aerial Bay	 1:23.75	 (23.44)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 16Jan24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 58	 $*2.8	 Our Frankie	 1:18.87	 (23.87)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $19	 Mitchellstown	 1:38.48	 (25.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

6 SHOCKSTAR Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$15,765
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Berzallia J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eales Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: L E Eales), Blur Racing Syndicate (Mgr: JA Reece), D Grivell, Double Vee Racing (Mgr: Mrs M E Vugs) & Soxey (Mgr: G P Mortimer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Apr23	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Suraj Narredu	 58	 $7	 Artie’s Dynamite	 1:25.49	 (23.71)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 14May23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Zouperb	 1:41.41	 (24.43)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 01Jun23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Lonfire	 1:40.52	 (25.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 18Jun23	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Lafferty	 59.5	 $*3	 Off His Roca	 2:12.69	 (25.97)	 1	 4	 ...... 20............................No show
2 of 11	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $4.8	 Jack Rabbit	 1:36.99	 (23.52)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

7 SON OF A BOOM Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,690
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Boom Time Dam: Laurenstar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grand Syndicates Laurenstar (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 20Feb24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L King	 59	 $21	 Do You Think So	 1:36.69	 (23.33)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾............................No show
4 of 9	 05Mar24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Connor Murtagh	 58	 $19	 Royal Pharoah	 1:36.63	 (24.45)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A N Kuru	 69	 $7	 Sirveke	 2:00.26	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 31Jul24	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Alice Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Has He Got It	 0:53.67	 (23.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 06Aug24	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 59	 $9.5	 Casanova	 1:27.90	 (25.37)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾............................No show

8 THUNDER FORCE Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,690
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Empress Ali J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Sawford), Harvey Racing & Breeding (Mgr: D M Harvey) & J S Bahen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 10	 14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $12	 Delivering	 1:25.14	 (23.49)	 1	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Electrozino	 1:41.87	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

9 TOGANMAIN Trainer: Ben O’Farrell Barrier: 13 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$16,320
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Demilune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Fraser & B O’Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 27Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 2270	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Pinotage	 2:25.79	 (25.73)	 3	 2	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 12Jan24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $10	 Hawkeyedhost	 2:20.13	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 9	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $16	 Rhodesian Red	 1:12.62	 (24.08)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 27Jul24	 MUR	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Sacred Ted	 1:39.57	 (25.52)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 15Aug24	 TER	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $51	 Khant Bee	 1:25.47	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

10 TRIUMPHANT TONIC Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,590
Jockey: Ms H Edgley WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Refreshing J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Weeding Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 09May23	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 ---	 $--	 Bayraktar	 1:06.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 25May23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $9	 Devils Delight	 1:13.44	 (24.04)	 7	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Desert Opal	 1:00.49	 (24.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $5.5	 Bower Boy	 1:18.35	 (24.64)	 13	 13	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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11 WAVENDON Trainer: Daniel Kelly Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,225
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Abassi Queen J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V M Kelly, A Overall, Mrs J Overall & B T Yon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 14	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $8.5	 Weapon Clear	 1:06.24	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $26	 Delivering	 1:25.14	 (23.49)	 7	 9	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back

12 MAYSIARNI Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,610
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Aotearower J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Plunkett & Mrs D L Plunkett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Prebble	 53	 $12	 Bolsheviks	 1:26.54	 (23.79)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 08Feb24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 55	 $26	 Finance Star	 1:35.75	 (24.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 27Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 54	 $21	 Banquet	 1:37.88	 (23.34)	 3	 3	 ........ 2................... Every chance
9 of 10	 14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $71	 Delivering	 1:25.14	 (23.49)	 10	 10	 ........ 8............................No show

13 KEENELAND Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,750
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Savabeel Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin), T G Heptinstall, Ms N J Cruickshank, T M Pivac, D R Platt, W R Platt, M W Cummings, Ms H M Herd, G A Saunders & R B Pimm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 21Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 58	 $8.5	 Kalkallo	 1:19.03	 (22.61)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

14 LOVE THE SHERIFF Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,600
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Invincible Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K J Davis, Mrs B J Arnott, R T Hobson & A P Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 26May24	 MRA	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Salter	 54.5	 $71	 Lonely One	 1:06.73	 (24.23)	 4	 7	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $61	 Revalene	 0:56.97	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....15¾................... Every chance
12 of 12	26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $101	 Abdication	 1:05.98	 (24.08)	 7	 10	 ....23¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 54.5	 $151	 Bernay	 1:14.21	 (24.99)	 2	 6	 ....13½.......................... Well back
10 of 11	24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms H Edgley	 57.5	 $201	 Mitchellstown	 1:38.48	 (25.29)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
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R3 03 Sep 2024 | Benalla | RMBL Investments Rising Stars Race (Bm64)
Distance: 1612m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 580684
	 2	 461167
	 3	 118888
	 4	 043183
	 5	 312515
	 6	 725851
	 7	 054275
	 8	 566221
	 9	 753085
	10	 169801
	11	 471222
	12	 455805

KISS THE BRIDE
GRETA MOON
WANJIRU
LORD DOMINO
GERALDINE’S JEWEL
JAZ TYCOON
MISCHINKA
YAM
FRIDAY AT FIVE
PARABELLUM
DARK LEGACY
TURIN

63.5
61.5
61.5
61
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
55
54

13
2
8
10
5
9
3
11
7
6
1
4

--
T PREBBLE  1.5 
C HOLLOWOOD  2 

MS H LE BLANC  1.5 
MS D KEANE  2 

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

CHRISTOPHER PANG  4 

JESSICA BOOTH  3 

A WARREN  2 

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

MS H EDGLEY
--

ANDREW DALE
P PAYNE
D BOURNE
P W BURGUN
R GOODWIN
B BRISBOURNE
B BRISBOURNE
C WEEDING
H DWYER
ANDREW DALE
C WEEDING
C J DAVIS

9
7
7
7
8
5
10
4
6
6
5
6

G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
M
M

NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

71
71
67
66
66
61
64
60
63
62
58
51

	60-�9�-5-9
	17-�4�-0-5
	30-�5�-6-5
	31-�5�-4-6
	36-�6�-3-3
	10-�2�-1-0
	75-�8�-9-14
	10-�2�-3-0
	29-�5�-2-3
	12-�3�-2-1
	22-�4�-8-1
	25-�1�-2-1

$692,155
$102,845
$162,536
$178,935
$214,270
$40,695
$228,320
$47,250
$141,755
$77,160
$61,075
$51,820

	20-�3�-1-4
	4-�2�-0-2
	7-�0�-3-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	40-�7�-3-7
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-3
	4-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-4-0
	8-�0�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 828300 JAYZEAL 54 12 -- C J DAVIS 6 G AUS 48 	38-�2�-6-3 $91,045 	16-�1�-3-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 KISS THE BRIDE Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 13 Total: 60-9-5-9 Prize Money: A$692,155
Jockey: -- WT: 63.5 Good: 31-3-4-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b nz g Fav: 12-4-2-3 58+kg: 36-6-5-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-1-4
Sire: Savabeel Dam: I Do J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 59-9-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 29-6-1-3 Last Win: 17/09/22 (717 Days)
Owner: A Dale & E C Watt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 23Dec23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Ms M Collett	 61	 $31	 Tapinforpar	 1:22.40	 (23.17)	 2	 4	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 56	 $51	 Prince Of Helena	 1:36.22	 (24.61)	 4	 10	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 27Jul24	 MOP	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 S Fawke	 57	 $26	 Brave Star	 1:43.04	 (26.11)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 10Aug24	 MOP	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM76	 [	 7]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 59	 $41	 Sachem	 1:40.56	 (24.92)	 2	 4	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 23Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 61	 $21	 Knights Armour	 1:56.24	 (24.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

2 GRETA MOON Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 2 Total: 17-4-0-5 Prize Money: A$102,845
Jockey: T Prebble (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-2
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Dance With Ned J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-4 Last Win: 01/01/24 (246 Days)
Owner: T S Monti & Ms A M Harden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 2221	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $2.8	 One Out	 2:23.25	 (27.31)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 08Dec23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Nolen	 60	 $*1.9	 Albanian Icon	 1:38.29	 (24.26)	 8	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 12	 01Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 58	 $*4.4	 Aria Electra	 1:43.77	 (23.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 16	 20Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $9.5	 Aramco	 2:03.08	 (23.09)	 4	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 T Prebble	 57.5	 $13	 Royal Invader	 1:24.32	 (23.31)	 9	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

3 WANJIRU Trainer: D Bourne Barrier: 8 Total: 30-5-6-5 Prize Money: A$162,536
Jockey: C Hollowood (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br nz g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 21-4-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Complacent Dam: Porotene Bella J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-6-4 Last Win: 30/08/23 (370 Days)
Owner: Network Bloodstock No.1 Syndicate (Mgr: D J Bourne), R Priscott, B Lee, B Mann & D Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 30Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Lafferty	 59	 $5.5	 Raid The Bar	 2:34.71	 (24.26)	 5	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 10	 31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Hollowood	 61.5	 $71	 Rhapsody Chic	 1:12.28	 (23.83)	 7	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Hollowood	 62.5	 $31	 Peel The Stickers	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 60.5	 $61	 Aiming	 1:38.78	 (23.77)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 59.5	 $31	 Heywood	 1:32.34	 (25.42)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

4 LORD DOMINO Trainer: P W Burgun Barrier: 10 Total: 31-5-4-6 Prize Money: A$178,935
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 26-5-4-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Domino Lady J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 31-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-2-5 Last Win: 25/07/24 (40 Days)
Owner: P W Burgun, Ms H F Davis, L H Davis, Ms R M Dale, B W Wilson, M Richards, R Ryan, M Z Schwartz, R J Motton & Dr D Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $10	 Calico Jack	 1:19.57	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $4.6	 Thisismyturf	 1:19.80	 (24.68)	 3	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $6.5	 Fighting Arrow	 1:40.55	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 15	 10Aug24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 56.5	 $31	 Aspen Colorado	 1:39.27	 (25.64)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 61	 $4.6	 Heywood	 1:32.34	 (25.42)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
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5 GERALDINE’S JEWEL Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 5 Total: 36-6-3-3 Prize Money: A$214,270
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 22-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 20-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Helmet Dam: Katherine Gold J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 36-6-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-1 Last Win: 23/04/24 (133 Days)
Owner: R Goodwin, R Button, Simanna Racing (Mgr: S D Jennings), South of Rome  (Mgr: W Gadsden), P Manzie, Mrs F F Flynn, M F Rooney, Ms V Lynch, Deadly Ten (Mgr: L Tarrant), 
Maltese Skippy (Mgr: B Johnston), M Mensfeld, J Squires, M Beckenham, R J Lamendola, R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58	 $8.5	 Capulet	 1:27.76	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 9	 29Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 57	 $16	 Heavenly Eagle	 1:29.63	 (23.65)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 10Apr24	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $7	 Vail Mountain	 1:33.36	 (23.28)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 23Apr24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $5.5	 Magadan	 1:44.86	 (24.31)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 21Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $21	 Riproar	 1:18.26	 (23.82)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

6 JAZ TYCOON Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$40,695
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hell Or Highwater J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/08/24 (17 Days)
Owner: J Sinn & F Danby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Richards	 60.5	 $7.5	 Theo’s Choice	 1:19.54	 (24.30)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L King	 61	 $11	 Disselation	 1:26.22	 (23.98)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1800	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Richards	 59	 $5	 Lafilio	 1:56.23	 (25.15)	 8	 7	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Lyle Hewitson	 60	 $8	 Baby Alex	 1:38.82	 (22.88)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 17Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1610	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $5.5	 Bunjil	 1:38.88	 (24.24)	 9	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

7 MISCHINKA Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 3 Total: 75-8-9-14 Prize Money: A$228,320
Jockey: Christopher Pang (a4.0) WT: 58 Good: 50-5-5-11 Track: 10-1-3-2

10yo b/br aus m Fav: 12-3-2-4 54-56kg: 17-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-7-3-7
Sire: Redente Dam: Anglayse J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 70-8-8-13 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-4-3 Last Win: 25/01/24 (222 Days)
Owner: W B Brisbourne & G T John

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Christopher Pang	 56	 $20	 Fil	 1:39.08	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 H Durnan	 58.5	 $13	 Outlaw Ned	 2:08.52	 (24.87)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 L King	 60.5	 $8	 Steve’s Way	 1:36.60	 (23.95)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 H Durnan	 59	 $6	 Cyborg	 2:09.62	 (25.86)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 2015	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Christopher Pang	 58	 $18	 I Could Do Better	 2:10.96	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

8 YAM Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$47,250
Jockey: Jessica Booth (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Italics J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-0 Last Win: 20/08/24 (14 Days)
Owner: C A Weeding, G Muller & Mt Pleasant Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R I Hamilton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 09Mar24	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $*3.2	 Chairman’s Choice	 1:10.52	 (23.99)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $13	 The Big Shamrock	 1:08.45	 (25.20)	 10	 9	 ........ 7................... Every chance
2 of 9	 29Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 57	 $5.5	 Vegas Dream	 1:13.85	 (25.73)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 11Aug24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 57.5	 $3.6	 Make It Sweet	 1:16.63	 (23.47)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 20Aug24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms H Edgley	 58	 $*2.9	 Saventino	 1:27.39	 (24.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

9 FRIDAY AT FIVE Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 7 Total: 29-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$141,755
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 13-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 10-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-3
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Simply The Best J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-3 Last Win: 26/01/24 (221 Days)
Owner: Red Lion Hotel (Mgr: D Canny), A Carli, W Menzel, Ms T Hernon, Mrs G Thwaites, L Thwaites, M Nelson, C Barrett, C Freeman, J Meehan, C Kenny, G Curry, Doncaster East Racing 
(Mgr: D Berry), Toro, Steak Night Club (Mgr: A Edge), Explosive (Mgr: D McGrillen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 02May24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $14	 Gottabesavvy	 2:08.09	 (25.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59.5	 $3.6	 African Pioneer	 1:38.95	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	14]	 A Warren	 55.5	 $8.5	 African Pioneer	 1:41.51	 (24.80)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 61	 $9	 Cortain	 1:41.45	 (25.75)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 A Warren	 54.5	 $31	 Almonti	 1:43.07	 (23.71)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

10 PARABELLUM Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 6 Total: 12-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$77,160
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Katie O’Reilly J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/24 (17 Days)
Owner: A Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13Apr24	 NEW	turf	 2300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 58.5	 $7	 Go Millo	 2:25.52	 (23.10)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 05Jun24	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 54.5	 $26	 Time Quest	 1:39.62	 (23.99)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 12	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Warren	 63.5	 $13	 Sweet Paree	 1:24.97	 (25.74)	 12	 12	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	06Aug24	 GUD	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 H Durnan	 60.5	 $17	 Fifi Blue	 1:55.21	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 H 	 3	 [	 8]	 Brittany Button	 56	 $20	 Abseiler	 1:38.61	 (25.53)	 8	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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11 DARK LEGACY Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 1 Total: 22-4-8-1 Prize Money: A$61,075
Jockey: Ms H Edgley WT: 55 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 8-2-3-0 54-56kg: 7-0-3-0 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 12-1-4-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Please Release Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-4-0 Last Win: 13/04/24 (143 Days)
Owner: Larneuk Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: N E Murdoch), Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding) & G Muller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 30Mar24	 TOC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 61.5	 $*4.4	 Limbering	 1:35.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 13Apr24	 HOL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 Jessica Booth	 59	 $4.6	 Wagunda	 1:23.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 9	 20Apr24	 LEE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 58	 $5	 Jayzeal	 1:36.34	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	10]	 S McDonough	 59.5	 $13	 Mother Joy	 1:12.82	 (24.77)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 24Aug24	 BEI	 turf	 1400	 F 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 S McDonough	 59.5	 $3.4	 Deploy And Destroy	 1:23.02	 (23.57)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

12 TURIN Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 4 Total: 25-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$51,820
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Tureen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/07/22 (784 Days)
Owner: M Aldridge, Miss K Anderson & R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 56.5	 $4.4	 Mevius	 2:09.71	 (24.50)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $4.4	 Inthelapofthegods	 2:09.05	 (24.21)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 56.5	 $21	 Djockovic	 2:17.35	 (23.31)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 2050	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 56	 $12	 Golden Hips	 2:12.70	 (25.16)	 9	 9	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 Milos Bunjevac	 58	 $26	 Artie’s Dynamite	 1:42.09	 (25.23)	 10	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

13 JAYZEAL Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 12 Total: 38-2-6-3 Prize Money: A$91,045
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 23-2-4-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 13-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-3-3
Sire: Jayemzed Dam: Duchess Of Zeal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-1 Last Win: 20/04/24 (136 Days)
Owner: Illowra Stud, Dr N Berry, Mrs M E Berry & Mrs K J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Brittany Button	 53.5	 $*4.4	 Toropeak	 1:39.75	 (24.15)	 10	 8	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Milos Bunjevac	 54	 $31	 Super Solar	 1:39.50	 (23.13)	 4	 6	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 56	 $*3.6	 Artie’s Dynamite	 1:42.09	 (25.23)	 9	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	03Aug24	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM78	 [	11]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $201	 Star Vega	 2:04.05	 (25.07)	 12	 12	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Milos Bunjevac	 56	 $12	 King’s Reign	 2:07.99	 (24.87)	 4	 4	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
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R4 03 Sep 2024 | Benalla | Yarrwonga Hotel (Bm58)
Distance: 1412m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 498014
	 2	 005231
	 3	 224231
	 4	 13
	 5	 718250
	 6	 541936
	 7	 310467
	 8	 682166
	 9	 705312
	10	 076977
	11	 19
	12	 184125
	13	 074465

GUNDAROO
BELLMAN
COPPERFIELD
PRIVACY TOUR
BORDER VISAGE
FANG IT
MICKIO
AWESOME LINEUP
COUNT IDA
FRENCH MOON
SWEET ENDEAVOUR
MESCAMINTO
PRANCING QUEEN

63
62
62
62
61
61
61
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
58

10
7
6
3
13
11
14
8
1
17
12
15
5

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

L KING
J BOWDITCH
T PREBBLE  1.5 
R MC LEOD
N SOUQUET
J MOTT
BEN ALLEN
C PARISH
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

B RAWILLER
--
B MC DOUGALL

PETER SMITH
ANDREW DALE
ANDREW DALE
P PAYNE
P KEARNEY
C D WIDDISON
B, W & J HAYES
L & T CORSTENS
MICHAEL JONES
M WOODHOUSE
M & L KAVANAGH
ANDREW DALE
M J ELLERTON

6
6
7
4
4
4
4
4
4
7
4
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
62
62
62
60
60
60
59
58
58
62
61
58

	10-�2�-1-1
	33-�4�-6-6
	26-�3�-9-4
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	27-�4�-2-4
	 2-�1�-0-0
	48-�6�-8-7
	24-�3�-0-3

$61,010
$114,655
$131,695
$12,870
$35,725
$33,260
$21,110
$27,625
$23,085
$229,425
$15,525
$160,000
$93,335

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	12-�2�-3-3
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	15-�2�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 16690
	15	 135480
	16	 816425
	17	 550702

BRAZEN BON
INDIRA
SLATE RIPPER
DUDANCE

59.5
57
59
57

2
9
16
4

J NOONAN
CHRISTOPHER PANG  4  
--
MS YOKO OTA

ALEXANDER RAE
L & T CORSTENS
B BRISBOURNE
YOKO OTA

4
4
4
6

G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
56
56
56

	 5-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-3
	12-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-2-1

$16,900
$32,490
$30,055
$38,855

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 GUNDAROO Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$61,010
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Lycra Lass J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/07/24 (57 Days)
Owner: P J Smith & Ms L H Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 18May24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 56	 $14	 Losesomewinmore	 1:04.61	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½............................No show
8 of 8	 02Jun24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 55.5	 $6.5	 Lady Di Di	 1:11.52	 (23.09)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Nolen	 58	 $4.8	 Waimarie	 1:20.39	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
1 of 7	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Brittany Button	 59	 $*3	 Ruperts Red Rocket	 1:11.95	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 7	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Brittany Button	 57	 $5.5	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:13.34	 (23.64)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

2 BELLMAN Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 7 Total: 33-4-6-6 Prize Money: A$114,655
Jockey: L King WT: 62 Good: 17-0-4-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 13-3-3-3 58+kg: 26-3-4-5 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Belardo Dam: Maneo Invictus J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 33-4-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-3 Last Win: 24/08/24 (10 Days)
Owner: A Dale & E C Watt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Warren	 62	 $9.5	 Smart Poppy	 1:24.78	 (25.78)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 29Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 60	 $21	 Flying Celebration	 1:42.57	 (25.93)	 6	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Brittany Button	 57	 $*4.4	 Sheer Lunacy	 1:40.52	 (25.64)	 3	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 C Parish	 60.5	 $6.5	 Parabellum	 1:38.61	 (25.53)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 L King	 60	 $*3.9	 Under The Rock	 1:38.12	 (24.34)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win

3 COPPERFIELD Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 6 Total: 26-3-9-4 Prize Money: A$131,695
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 62 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 13-2-6-3 58+kg: 22-3-8-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-3
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Miss Centrefold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-8-4 Last Win: 24/08/24 (10 Days)
Owner: A Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 60	 $*2.8	 Missy Spike	 1:27.95	 (26.71)	 6	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 29Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $*4.4	 Fil	 1:29.14	 (26.59)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 L King	 60	 $*2.7	 Artistic Dancer	 1:21.09	 (25.79)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Brittany Button	 61	 $*4.4	 Imposing Tallulah	 1:26.74	 (25.28)	 9	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 L King	 60	 $*3.1	 Dudance	 1:18.59	 (24.61)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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4 PRIVACY TOUR Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$12,870
Jockey: T Prebble (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Platinum Monarch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/24 (151 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman) & Farmhouse Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Payne)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 05Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Rich Result	 0:52.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 20Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Picaroon	 1:11.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 59	 $*2.6	 Grinzinger Earl	 1:25.27	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... DH...........................Good win
7 of 9	 08Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 A N Kuru	 ---	 $--	 Tribal Lands	 0:54.48	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1618	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 59	 $5.5	 Samurai Star	 1:40.66	 (24.11)	 1	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

5 BORDER VISAGE Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$35,725
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 61 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Gris Dame J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/12/23 (256 Days)
Owner: P W K Racing (Mgr: P Kearney), P A Binyon, R Brown, S Bruno, R Canning, Mrs S M Ewen, Miss G Gammage, B P Gerick, B Gilleland, D M Heslin, S A Lewis, P J Marshall, J 
O’Sullivan, S Phillips-Williams, Horse Fun (Mgr: A Rosenow), J R Teague, All Ages (Mgr: A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $7.5	 Highland Dream	 1:31.06	 (23.47)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 10	 13Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 55	 $21	 Bold Soul	 2:03.69	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 09Feb24	 COL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $21	 Thunder Point	 1:37.66	 (22.35)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 28Feb24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 57	 $17	 Into You	 1:37.85	 (22.86)	 2	 2	 ...... 11.......................... Fair effort
11 of 16	14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $71	 Matawai	 1:24.15	 (23.00)	 16	 15	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted

6 FANG IT Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$33,260
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Embellish Dam: Cassie May J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/01/24 (228 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), S P Christopher, Mrs L K Christopher, M C R Morrow, Ms A Stoney, J Tehan, K F McDonald, Mrs D J Hurley, RA McNulty, F Alva-
rez De Toledo, R Atkinson, T Wardlaw, J F Webb, M Peart, R Bradley, B W Bird, H

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 05Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 58	 $6	 Acid Wash	 1:26.60	 (24.19)	 7	 6	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 19Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $3.5	 Fioreen	 1:39.57	 (24.36)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
9 of 10	 03Feb24	 CAU	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $19	 Justaboom	 1:49.34	 (24.69)	 5	 4	 ........ 6............................No show
3 of 13	 27Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 E Pozman	 58	 $21	 Peel The Stickers	 1:29.62	 (23.10)	 10	 11	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 22Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $4.8	 Chill The Krug	 1:23.75	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance

7 MICKIO Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 14 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,110
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Jennio J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/09/23 (354 Days)
Owner: Cape Schanck Racing (Mgr: A Ottobre)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 57	 $*2.4	 Highly Likely	 1:45.65	 (24.30)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
14 of 15	07Oct23	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 S 	 LR	 [	12]	 D Bates	 57	 $20	 Riff Rocket	 1:50.05	 (23.11)	 15	 14	 ....19¼.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 15Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $5.5	 Magarten	 1:38.61	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $5.5	 Shinjuku	 1:39.05	 (23.49)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 29Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 58	 $14	 Almairac	 1:59.68	 (23.72)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

8 AWESOME LINEUP Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,625
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Royal Lineup J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/02/24 (187 Days)
Owner: M J Donegan, J M Fyfe, C F Grigsby, Mrs A J Grigsby, W F Johnstone, Mrs B R Johnstone, A Boyd, A R Bruce, S R Buckley, M F Greaney, Miss H E Mason, D J Morgan, B J Nash, L I 
Williams, A Suttie, Jaybeeque Racing (Mgr: J R Quinn) & Flemington Bloodstock (Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $31	 Sirius Black	 1:38.24	 (25.11)	 5	 5	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 09Feb24	 COL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $14	 Etara	 1:10.32	 (22.35)	 4	 3	 ........ 6.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $8.5	 Runaway Soul	 1:18.13	 (23.44)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 7	 16Mar24	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $61	 Fistsoffury	 1:38.47	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1247	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 58	 $12	 Bifrost	 1:15.04	 (24.13)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

9 COUNT IDA Trainer: Michael Jones Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,085
Jockey: C Parish WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Empress Ida J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/07/24 (39 Days)
Owner: Pot Of Gold Racing (Mgr: J B Kelly)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

25 of 12	20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 58	 $26	 Pisanello	 1:04.40	 (23.52)	 11	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $*4	 Foxykoby	 1:06.21	 (24.03)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $17	 Olivia’s Scandal	 1:11.91	 (23.72)	 8	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $16	 Toreador	 1:29.78	 (25.63)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 14	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 60	 $12	 Jet Jitsu	 1:24.79	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

BENALLA | PAGE 12



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 SEP 2024

10 FRENCH MOON Trainer: M Woodhouse Barrier: 17 Total: 27-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$229,425
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 18-4-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 7-3-1-2 58+kg: 18-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Manhattan Treasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/03/22 (914 Days)
Owner: Miss A L Crossland,  Mr L Steenhuis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 07Oct23	 MUR	turf	 2050	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Will Price	 54	 $26	 Captain Envious	 2:06.71	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 30Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1755	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Tayla Childs	 59	 $18	 Mahrez	 1:47.39	 (24.27)	 4	 6	 ....14¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 16Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $151	 Commander Harry	 2:01.89	 (25.25)	 8	 10	 ....10¾............................No show
7 of 7	 22Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 2580	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Tatum Bull	 57	 $21	 Speranzoso	 2:42.07	 (24.01)	 5	 7	 ....15¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 01Jan24	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Grace	 61	 $16	 Sandefault	 2:15.22	 (23.87)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

11 SWEET ENDEAVOUR Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 12 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,525
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Our Sweet Sydni J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/24 (198 Days)
Owner: Mrs I Kavanagh, Hot Ladies & Beer Boys Racing (D Rowe), M Laaksonen, S Hanlon, Mrs F Douglas, M Abell, B Lee Kong, G Quinn, Unusual Suspects (R Boyce), Mrs I Sikais, D 
Redmond, S McNamara, L Finch, D London, Mrs C J Saltmarsh, Sarmakgee (Mgr:I Rix), I Wat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 18Feb24	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $16	 Sparkels Dior	 1:26.55	 (24.55)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 9	 07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1488	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 60	 $20	 Subliminal	 1:29.07	 (24.61)	 4	 5	 ....14¾............................No show

12 MESCAMINTO Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 15 Total: 48-6-8-7 Prize Money: A$160,000
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 20-1-3-2 Track: 6-1-1-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 23-4-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-1
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Amazing Tale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-6-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-5-5 Last Win: 14/07/24 (51 Days)
Owner: A Dale, The Senate  (Mgr: D Martin), Otto No.2 (Mgr: Dr G R Steed), D L Piazza, P L Thrum, Bowlo (Mgr: A J Emmans), D Edser, Ms V L Willoughby & C J Eaton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $21	 Over Yonder	 1:18.56	 (24.00)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $21	 Mothereens	 1:20.11	 (24.88)	 10	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $6.5	 Artistic Dancer	 1:27.82	 (25.88)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 29Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Brittany Button	 59.5	 $15	 Fil	 1:29.14	 (26.59)	 6	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 26Aug24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Brittany Button	 56.5	 $13	 Make It Sweet	 1:27.98	 (26.57)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

13 PRANCING QUEEN Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$93,335
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 58 Good: 14-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Blanchee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/23 (391 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd, Menage a Charge Pty Ltd, A Black, Three Brothers, E K Greig, G D Bullock,  J T Sullivan, J Blackburn, J P Bonnici,  J McLean, L McKenzie, M & G Racing, M 
E Holloway, M Wilson, M Platt, N Thomas, Miss N Fletcher, P Whelan, Mrs S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 25Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $41	 Extreme Threat	 1:11.72	 (22.39)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Tatum Bull	 59.5	 $11	 Rockabilly Rebel	 1:05.64	 (24.01)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1247	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Tatum Bull	 54.5	 $20	 Ten Commandments	 1:15.00	 (24.23)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Tatum Bull	 56	 $31	 Unlimited Magic	 1:11.93	 (22.93)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Tatum Bull	 56.5	 $8.5	 Mere Morsel	 1:12.83	 (22.97)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

14 BRAZEN BON Trainer: Alexander Rae Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,900
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Shameless J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/24 (206 Days)
Owner: K King, Ken King Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs A P King), S A Joyce, P J Hahnel, B Franklin, S R Britten, Bootleggers (Mgr: S R Britten), D Conti, M Conti, R J Douglas, A C Thomson, G J 
Howard, Triple B B B Racing (Mgr: T Willott), M Aitken, A Blankfield & Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 59	 $15	 Sensical	 1:11.23	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 8	 05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 59	 $9.5	 British Angel	 1:10.01	 (22.77)	 1	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 9	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $13	 Scream	 0:58.38	 (22.49)	 6	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance
9 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $17	 Sparkling	 1:12.12	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 ........ 9............................No show
11 of 11	22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 55.5	 $21	 War Drama	 1:11.79	 (24.56)	 6	 7	 ....26¼....................... Not sighted

15 INDIRA Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$32,490
Jockey: Christopher Pang (a4.0) WT: 57 Good: 9-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Rubick Dam: Profound Wisdom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/23 (273 Days)
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Sawford), Healey Bloodstock (Mgr: D Healey), D J Newton, P W Lord, D Hardcastle, P J Hullin, G R Fry, Ms T N Mitchell, B J Rogers, Ms L Piccolo, G J 
Pezzimenti, Mrs H Zappino & Malua Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: T A Corstens)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 25Feb24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 D Beasley	 57.5	 $*3.7	 Our Frankie	 1:22.88	 (24.18)	 9	 8	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 08Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 55.5	 $13	 Van Roy	 1:37.59	 (23.57)	 6	 5	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 21Mar24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Beasley	 59	 $8.5	 Villasaurus	 1:38.47	 (23.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 L King	 58	 $10	 Ceejay	 1:07.69	 (24.79)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $16	 Brenlyn’s Trooper	 1:18.53	 (24.49)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
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16 SLATE RIPPER Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 16 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,055
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Liming J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/06/24 (71 Days)
Owner: W J Toohey & Mrs L M Toohey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L King	 57	 $3	 Stage Master	 1:32.11	 (25.53)	 7	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 12	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 L King	 57.5	 $4.4	 Star Blazer	 1:38.30	 (24.46)	 3	 2	 ....10¼................... Every chance
4 of 14	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM52	 [	12]	 L King	 62	 $14	 Tactfull	 1:28.43	 (25.63)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 L King	 59	 $7.5	 Ataegina	 1:21.04	 (25.67)	 10	 10	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 59	 $8.5	 Brenlyn’s Trooper	 1:18.53	 (24.49)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

17 DUDANCE Trainer: Yoko Ota Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$38,855
Jockey: Ms Yoko Ota WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Jungle Dance J+H: 10-1-2-1 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 26/05/23 (466 Days)
Owner: Wedge Racing (Mgr: Miss M Hickey) & DALFITZ (Mgr: C Dalley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 55	 $21	 Starianne	 1:26.33	 (23.72)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	02Nov23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 59	 $41	 Super Snitch	 1:23.09	 (22.91)	 3	 6	 ....23¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 60	 $17	 Star Honour	 1:11.68	 (23.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 54	 $71	 Sparkling	 1:12.12	 (24.17)	 6	 8	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
2 of 14	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 57	 $91	 Copperfield	 1:18.59	 (24.61)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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R5 03 Sep 2024 | Benalla | Ryan & McNulty Sawmillers (Bm58)
Distance: 1212m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 999671
	 2	 824262
	 3	 76410
	 4	 600729
	 5	 352744
	 6	 510677
	 7	 123532
	 8	 626187
	 9	 485073
	10	 02371
	11	 104600
	12	 223526
	13	 245317

BRENLYN’S TROOPER
SWIFT HIT
TORO DE CARGA
CONTROVERSIAL MISS
MONT SAINT MICHEL
PRECAST
SINGLE ‘N’ READY
MISS WINSLET
TYCOON JENNY
ZEBEDEE SPRINGS
TALLAWAH
DONATION
RUBY ON GOLD

62
61.5
61
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58

8
1
6
16
11
14
10
7
15
17
2
5
9

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

C HOLLOWOOD  2 

ZAC SPAIN
L MCNEIL
ZAC SPAIN
J DUFFY
B SHINN
BEN ALLEN
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

H COFFEY
R HURDLE
W EGAN
J MOTT

ANDREW DALE
PETER SMITH
S ZAHRA
C WEEDING
S P NICHOLS
M HUGLIN
KENNEWELL/YEOMANS
L & T CORSTENS
B BRISBOURNE
P PAYNE
C CALTHORPE
B GOODWIN
MS W KELLY

7
9
4
6
4
6
4
4
5
5
6
7
4

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

62
61
60
63
58
62
62
61
61
61
56
55
58

	44-�5�-5-5
	45-�6�-7-10
	 5-�1�-0-0
	39-�7�-6-4
	 8-�1�-1-1
	16-�2�-2-0
	 7-�1�-2-3
	 7-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	17-�2�-0-1
	23-�2�-4-5
	 9-�1�-1-1

$184,085
$149,107
$17,490
$157,510
$54,270
$49,565
$51,585
$42,365
$83,795
$22,350
$43,800
$64,340
$45,800

	17-�1�-3-3
	26-�4�-4-8
	0-�0�-0-0
	24-�4�-6-3
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-3-3
	2-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 410097
	15	 727665
	16	 984844
	17	 517480

GHIDI
DREAMNT ENOUGH
MAHJING
MARANTELLI MISS

56
56
57
54

13
3
12
4

NEIL FARLEY
MS H EDGLEY
MILOS BUNJEVAC
--

M SELL
J E & C LEDGER
C J DAVIS
R D PURCELL

5
6
6
4

M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
54
52
49
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1 BRENLYN’S TROOPER Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 8 Total: 44-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$184,085
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 23-2-2-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 28-2-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-3-3
Sire: Redente Dam: One For The Kids J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 44-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-3-1 Last Win: 24/08/24 (10 Days)
Owner: B W Windsor & Ms L Windsor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 30Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Connor Murtagh	 62	 $41	 Mojo Music	 1:09.91	 (23.01)	 7	 8	 ........ 6............................No show
9 of 11	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Simon Miller	 61	 $26	 Hulm	 0:56.87	 (23.08)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show
6 of 14	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	14]	 J Lyon	 64.5	 $12	 Sheila	 0:59.89	 (23.49)	 14	 12	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 06Aug24	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 64	 $9	 Straight Fire	 1:12.45	 (24.73)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
1 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Brittany Button	 57	 $11	 Mothereens	 1:18.53	 (24.49)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 SWIFT HIT Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 45-6-7-10 Prize Money: A$149,107
Jockey: C Hollowood (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 26-4-4-4 Track: 8-1-1-2

9yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 35-5-6-8 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 26-4-4-8
Sire: Swift Alliance Dam: Sweet Talk J+H: 6-0-3-0 Turf: 45-6-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-5 Last Win: 01/01/24 (246 Days)
Owner: P J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 07May24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Hollowood	 59	 $4.6	 Heroic Chief	 1:11.04	 (22.96)	 2	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Hollowood	 59	 $*3	 Precast	 0:59.89	 (23.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 C Hollowood	 59	 $9.5	 Stubbyholler	 1:05.84	 (24.38)	 9	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 C Hollowood	 59	 $7	 Tapo	 1:00.26	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Hollowood	 56.5	 $51	 Rock The Bar	 1:12.42	 (23.72)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 TORO DE CARGA Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,490
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Miss Doubtfire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/24 (179 Days)
Owner: Donald’s Racing (Mgr: T Hughes), A Algie, B Canham, Ms M Mahon, C J Palmer, B T Stallan, Mrs D MacKinnon, D L V Anastasio, W D P Booth, C T Cowan, G Rumbiolo, P Stuart, N J 
Watson, M Zulian, Donald’s Toronado  (Mgr: T Hughes) & Jasato Racing (Mgr: T Eva)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 02Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 58	 $13	 Sienna Clare	 1:03.18	 (22.47)	 6	 5	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1306	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L King	 58	 $51	 Balabushka	 1:18.28	 (24.29)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 13Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L King	 59	 $18	 Lucky Compass	 1:30.06	 (24.04)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 08Mar24	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 57	 $9	 Scheyville	 1:37.26	 (24.68)	 9	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 11	21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $61	 Miletus	 1:35.60	 (23.65)	 9	 10	 ...... 15....................... Not sighted
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4 CONTROVERSIAL MISS Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 16 Total: 39-7-6-4 Prize Money: A$157,510
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 60.5 Good: 23-5-6-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 9-4-3-2 58+kg: 18-4-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-6-3
Sire: Dissident Dam: Celeritas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-1 Last Win: 12/12/23 (266 Days)
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), A Cavallaro, D E Parker, J Iori, L J Cannon & D J Cannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	15Jun24	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Alana Livesey	 58	 $61	 The Great Baby	 1:11.82	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
10 of 11	10Jul24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 H Y Yuen	 54	 $26	 Power Missile	 1:14.78	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 55	 $91	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.93	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 09Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 S McDonough	 59.5	 $8.5	 Breaking Ground	 1:11.82	 (24.31)	 1	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 29Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	11]	 Ms H Edgley	 55.5	 $51	 Extreme Virtue	 1:24.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½............................No show

5 MONT SAINT MICHEL Trainer: S P Nichols Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$54,270
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Nuclear Force J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/10/23 (309 Days)
Owner: A J Cipriano, J M Simmons, H J Kneebone, G J Latta, I Wacey, Mrs K Wacey, J Nicholas, D B Collison, G I Lusk, G W Davis, Gleneagles Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: K J Wacey), Northerly Hold-
ings Pty Ltd (Mgr: R Portaro), Belsin Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M Sinclair) & Coulth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 01Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 55.5	 $21	 Krementz	 1:22.97	 (23.43)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 07May24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Lauren Burke	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Eamonn’s Memory	 1:11.07	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $16	 Apparatus	 1:12.28	 (23.28)	 5	 5	 ....12½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 61	 $5	 Allibor	 1:23.35	 (24.19)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $7.5	 Life Sentence	 1:30.44	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

6 PRECAST Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 14 Total: 16-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$49,565
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Bel Franc J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (103 Days)
Owner: S M Condon, Mrs E Roman, A Roman, C Dickins, V Belbasis, M E Laaksonen, P J Edwards, K Dickins, R Hamshere, M W Fowler, K Coster & G W Thurgood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 59	 $13	 Momma Smash	 0:59.89	 (23.61)	 10	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 14	08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 60	 $21	 Imapagethree Girl	 1:17.84	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 61	 $14	 Strangeless	 1:00.28	 (23.72)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $41	 Mantua	 0:58.43	 (23.42)	 9	 11	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 M Salter	 54	 $61	 War Drama	 1:11.79	 (24.56)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

7 SINGLE ‘N’ READY Trainer: Kennewell/Yeomans Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$51,585
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 60 Good: 6-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Flying Single J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 7-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/08/23 (397 Days)
Owner: J Robinson, Mrs M L Kennewell, P B McCloskey, F Fitzgibbon & Mrs G Fitzgibbon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Jye McNeil	 55.5	 $18	 Pakistan Legacy	 1:04.53	 (23.03)	 10	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 17Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $6	 Donegal	 1:18.33	 (23.16)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 03Feb24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 56.5	 $10	 Diamond Decorator	 1:09.83	 (21.99)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $5.5	 Sassy Boom	 1:26.28	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 14Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 58.5	 $5.5	 Tropicconi	 1:11.43	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

8 MISS WINSLET Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$42,365
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Princess Titanic J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/06/24 (88 Days)
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock E Y W Tong, Mrs S Tong, M K L Tong, L I Williams, S Bickley, Miss K Baldwin, Miss M C Nies, Ms N Beirne, Mrs S J Pagan, D J Newton, Plaistowe Racing, Mrs 
S M Falla, Ms A Cruse, Mrs R Willaton, P J Nelson, M George, D Hardcastle, Tabb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 56	 $4.4	 Dark Journey	 1:11.01	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 20Feb24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $*2.1	 Probate	 1:10.25	 (22.84)	 11	 9	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 07Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $*2.4	 Olivia’s Scandal	 1:10.98	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
8 of 14	 29Jun24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Tatum Bull	 54	 $41	 Bossy Nic	 1:11.07	 (24.03)	 13	 13	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 10Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 59	 $*4.4	 Herbert Park	 1:13.73	 (23.95)	 8	 5	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

9 TYCOON JENNY Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 15 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$83,795
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Matildare J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (428 Days)
Owner: J Sinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 L King	 62.5	 $4.6	 Cooee	 1:25.21	 (24.68)	 5	 3	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 L King	 59	 $8	 Mean Feat	 1:12.77	 (23.60)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 14	22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L King	 58	 $31	 Battaglia	 1:13.03	 (24.95)	 3	 3	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Fry	 60	 $*4.8	 True Nobility	 1:12.58	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 20Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Bates	 61.5	 $8	 Excellent Lover	 1:13.18	 (24.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
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10 ZEBEDEE SPRINGS Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 17 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,350
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Star Siren J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/08/24 (24 Days)
Owner: Starventure Bloodstock (Mgr: D L Brookes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	25Feb23	 MOP	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ben Price	 54	 $9	 Arugamama	 1:05.41	 (23.13)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $5	 Moonflower	 1:14.88	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 29Sep23	 CON	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $9	 Yototsu	 1:24.05	 (24.15)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 19Oct23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $4.2	 Palentino Heights	 1:26.01	 (24.80)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 10Aug24	 MRA	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Collated	 1:06.74	 (23.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

11 TALLAWAH Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$43,800
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Make Me Strong J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/12/23 (251 Days)
Owner: Ms H M Plumb, Ms J A Evans, Miss L M Kelly & S D Randall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	06Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $61	 Regal Zeus	 1:42.94	 (23.75)	 5	 4	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 17May24	 WER	turf	 1417	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Lauren Burke	 58	 $17	 She’s Pretty Rich	 1:29.60	 (26.52)	 10	 8	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Higgins	 61	 $17	 Bors	 1:40.05	 (25.18)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
12 of 14	16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Lauren Burke	 57.5	 $16	 Makalu	 1:38.63	 (25.08)	 10	 9	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1620	 H 	 OB58	 [	12]	 R Hammond	 58	 $8	 Vegas On Fire	 1:41.56	 (24.59)	 11	 9	 ....16½.......................... Well back

12 DONATION Trainer: B Goodwin Barrier: 5 Total: 23-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$64,340
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 18-1-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 16-1-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-3
Sire: Outreach Dam: Codice Fiscale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/01/24 (216 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, B J Goodwin & N D Plant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 L Nolen	 59	 $12	 Duel Venture	 1:10.03	 (22.72)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $5	 Dirty Grin	 1:11.55	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59	 $*4	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:05.07	 (23.61)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 L Nolen	 58.5	 $7	 Hollywood Ace	 1:10.66	 (23.33)	 12	 10	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Nolen	 59	 $6	 Supido’s Choice	 1:11.43	 (22.41)	 7	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance

13 RUBY ON GOLD Trainer: Ms W Kelly Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,800
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Precious Jewel J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/07/24 (47 Days)
Owner: K King, T A Overton, Mrs A P King, S A Joyce, P Grigoriadis, S K McNamara, D Conti, M Conti, L Dawson, D Filazzola, P A C Schultz & Ken King Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1881	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 55	 $12	 Katdeel	 1:59.53	 (24.63)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 2012	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Childs	 56	 $6	 The Rooster	 2:10.47	 (24.47)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $51	 Our Queen	 1:19.25	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 57	 $10	 Bologna Baby	 1:11.32	 (23.44)	 11	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 11	 05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58	 $6.5	 New York Scandal	 1:24.27	 (23.20)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

14 GHIDI Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$41,520
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 56 Good: 11-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 13-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Palentino Dam: Let’s Aspire J+H: 10-1-0-2 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/01/24 (219 Days)
Owner: D C Steeper & A Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 28Jan24	 GRW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Chiq Magnet	 1:12.10	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
10 of 12	24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $6.5	 Merchelle	 1:13.29	 (24.17)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1125	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $26	 Atlantic Spirit	 1:05.78	 (23.65)	 7	 8	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 17Mar24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $*3.9	 Apache Gunship	 1:16.69	 (23.12)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¾............................No show
7 of 11	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $51	 Rock The Joint	 0:59.78	 (23.39)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

15 DREAMNT ENOUGH Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 3 Total: 22-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$63,275
Jockey: Ms H Edgley WT: 56 Good: 15-1-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 14-2-4-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-2
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Goldcraft J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 13-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/23 (323 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Ledger & Ms K Doggett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jessica Booth	 56	 $20	 Coeur De Lyon	 0:58.76	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jessica Booth	 56	 $5	 Torlaah	 0:58.32	 (22.40)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Jessica Booth	 55	 $26	 True Nobility	 1:12.58	 (24.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms H Edgley	 62	 $6.5	 Mother Joy	 1:12.82	 (24.77)	 4	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms H Edgley	 56.5	 $15	 Sweet ‘N’ Spicy	 1:04.65	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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16 MAHJING Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 12 Total: 49-3-7-7 Prize Money: A$119,375
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 57 Good: 22-3-3-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 18-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Tannaset J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 49-3-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 27-0-4-7 Last Win: 26/11/23 (282 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $61	 Turoar	 1:23.67	 (23.39)	 3	 2	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Milos Bunjevac	 58	 $31	 The Big Shamrock	 1:08.45	 (25.20)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 60.5	 $9.5	 Arachnattack	 1:13.87	 (24.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57	 $26	 Ataegina	 1:21.04	 (25.67)	 3	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	13]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57	 $17	 Copperfield	 1:18.59	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

17 MARANTELLI MISS Trainer: R D Purcell Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,525
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Lush Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/12/23 (276 Days)
Owner: J Bourke, P A Sweeney & Ms R Tomkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Simon Miller	 55.5	 $11	 Chihuahua	 1:11.08	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 7	 30Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 55	 $31	 Zuurberg	 1:16.87	 (23.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Brittany Button	 52	 $13	 Just Google Me	 0:59.87	 (23.73)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 14	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 J Keating	 58	 $20	 Raging Monkey	 1:00.30	 (24.23)	 14	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Simon Miller	 58	 $19	 Mother Joy	 1:12.82	 (24.77)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
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R6 03 Sep 2024 | Benalla | Bet365 (Bm58)
Distance: 1112m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 731
	 2	 275561
	 3	 8541
	 4	 142654
	 5	 764114
	 6	 21237
	 7	 338933
	 8	 274415
	 9	 546416
	10	 854932
	11	 235878

ABDICATION
I AM GERONIMO
KING SIRIUS
PERI PERI RICH
HELLARA
SANTASIA
KING OF THE BOUNTY
AT THE MINT
CAT EMPIRE
STARLACCA
IMPS

61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5

13
8
15
4
11
10
2
1
7
9
5

H COFFEY
BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

BEN ALLEN
K JENNINGS
W EGAN
B SHINN
B RAWILLER
MILOS BUNJEVAC
J MOTT
ZAC SPAIN
T NUGENT

P PAYNE
P W BURGUN
L & T CORSTENS
M HUGLIN
D O’BRIEN
L & S HOPE
J E & C LEDGER
B BRISBOURNE
V L MALADY
S P NICHOLS
M & L CERCHI

4
6
4
7
4
4
7
6
5
4
5

G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
61
60
63
62
62
57
60
60
59
57

	 3-�1�-0-1
	21-�2�-4-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	25-�3�-7-1
	10-�2�-1-0
	 5-�1�-2-1
	36-�4�-3-6
	24-�4�-1-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	22-�2�-3-3

$17,685
$90,080
$17,550
$95,145
$56,905
$59,700
$106,985
$71,385
$20,340
$34,950
$66,830

	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-3
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	10-�1�-3-3

EMERGENCY
	12	 374599
	13	 674540
	14	 052007
	15	 856060

BANANA SPLIT
BLUEGRASS BIJOUX
MOMMA SMASH
GRISBI’S PAL

57
54
54
54

3
14
6
12

S MCDONOUGH  3  
P MOLONEY
B VALE
--

T G WILLIAMS
J E & C LEDGER
S MEYERVALE
C J DAVIS

6
6
8
6

M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
47
46
40

	16-�2�-1-2
	26-�1�-3-4
	34-�5�-1-1
	43-�1�-4-4

$48,970
$64,120
$82,445
$72,525

	6-�2�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-1
	11-�2�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 ABDICATION Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 13 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,685
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Royal Glance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/24 (39 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman) & Farmhouse Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Payne)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 20Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Deciduous	 1:01.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 59	 $*3.8	 Laa De Sha	 1:06.14	 (23.35)	 7	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 22Apr24	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 59	 $2.7	 Celebration	 1:00.46	 (23.53)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 17Jun24	 BED	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A N Kuru	 ---	 $--	 Imelda Mayhem	 0:49.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $4.4	 Patriot Star	 1:05.98	 (24.08)	 8	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

2 I AM GERONIMO Trainer: P W Burgun Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$90,080
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 14-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Joy Of Joys J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (80 Days)
Owner: P W Burgun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 14Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Telephone	 1:04.31	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Milos Bunjevac	 58	 $20	 Heart Of Glass	 0:57.05	 (22.63)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 16May24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57.5	 $7.5	 Reward Tha Master	 1:03.46	 (23.15)	 5	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Milos Bunjevac	 60	 $15	 Major Share	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 7................... Every chance
1 of 14	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $4.2	 Ghost Doctor	 1:04.92	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win

3 KING SIRIUS Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 15 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,550
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 61 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Express Central J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Mailbag Bloodstock (Mgr: J M Rayner), Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Sawford), G Fry, T Dennis, S Hockings, M J Edgoose, P S Giapantzakis, C Miller, C Fry, P Fry, Mrs J Fry, J 
Elliott, P Gower, M Lewis, Ms A Turner, Mrs E Cullen, D J Pickett & J P A Sist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 12Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 58	 $12	 Our Boy Beau	 1:04.88	 (23.43)	 7	 6	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $9.5	 Hells Empire	 0:59.77	 (23.48)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $26	 Excellent Lover	 1:06.37	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 20Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $11	 Da Plane Da Plane	 1:00.30	 (23.28)	 5	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win

4 PERI PERI RICH Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 4 Total: 25-3-7-1 Prize Money: A$95,145
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 60.5 Good: 19-3-6-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 8-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Belong To Peri J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/04/24 (144 Days)
Owner: T A Cole-Sinclair, L T Cole-Sinclair, M C Binns, Runner Runner, A Quested, N Gopaul, R L Cox, W C Gatt, Mrs J E Van Steenis, V Chernishoff, D J Nissen, A R Duhne, B W Wilson, D J 
Creighton, Rags To Imperial Riches, S Synan, Rich Breeze, L P Galliott, C P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 61	 $4	 Sunset Beauty	 1:12.84	 (24.21)	 6	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 60	 $5.5	 Cadboll	 1:04.52	 (22.88)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 62	 $4.2	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.98	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 56.5	 $51	 The Showvinist	 0:57.65	 (22.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 06Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 56	 $7	 Signal	 1:12.85	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
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5 HELLARA Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$56,905
Jockey: W Egan WT: 60 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Jawhara J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/12/23 (247 Days)
Owner: L Wilkinson, B Taylor, A Whitson, J Morgan, P Baker, G Kaparos, Mrs K Baker, P Dott, P Harvey, J Kennedy, W Cook, Peake Racing, KPS Dads, Team Hitt Racing, OGPC Racing, 
CCB97, Komodia Racing, Clarity & Crackers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 15Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 57	 $17	 Bizot	 1:12.53	 (22.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
4 of 7	 02Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $4.8	 Wallenda	 0:59.62	 (23.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 17Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $3.4	 Salchow	 1:03.42	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 11	 31Dec23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Gulf Of Finland	 1:03.69	 (22.76)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 57	 $3.5	 Harry Got Styles	 0:59.54	 (23.28)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

6 SANTASIA Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$59,700
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 60 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Omniscient J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/01/24 (227 Days)
Owner: Stanton Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Ms C Shaw-Boyd), Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen), S Young, C R Essex, S A Farrell, A B Murray, B B McCullum & E J Mithen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 31Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $*2.5	 Dize	 0:57.91	 (22.66)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 20Jan24	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $*1.8	 Bonding	 0:57.11	 (22.33)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
2 of 9	 30Jan24	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $*2	 Azayaka	 0:57.69	 (22.73)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 21Feb24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 57.5	 $*2	 Dark Glitter	 0:57.33	 (22.23)	 1	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 27Jul24	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 54	 $8.5	 Herbert Park	 1:05.96	 (24.03)	 6	 5	 ...... 11.........................No excuse

7 KING OF THE BOUNTY Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 2 Total: 36-4-3-6 Prize Money: A$106,985
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 19-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-3-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-3
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: The Bounty Queen J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 35-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-4 Last Win: 16/10/23 (323 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Ledger & M P McLoughin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $12	 Villianaire	 1:05.07	 (23.71)	 12	 10	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 57.5	 $13	 Fly On Bye	 1:04.05	 (23.19)	 12	 9	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 H Durnan	 58	 $7.5	 Danerich Dan	 1:05.85	 (24.63)	 13	 11	 ..... 3¾............................No show
3 of 12	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms H Edgley	 64.5	 $7.5	 Crimosa	 0:59.99	 (24.32)	 11	 12	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $4.4	 Sweet ‘N’ Spicy	 1:04.65	 (23.83)	 13	 11	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

8 AT THE MINT Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 1 Total: 24-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$71,385
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 59 Good: 13-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Danerich Dam: Appointment J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 20-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/08/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Rangal park stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Milos Bunjevac	 58	 $26	 Over Yonder	 1:18.56	 (24.00)	 6	 4	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57	 $13	 Turnaquid	 1:19.06	 (25.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57	 $6.5	 Burning The Clock	 1:08.61	 (25.61)	 8	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57	 $15	 Ourzacracker	 1:08.01	 (25.04)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Milos Bunjevac	 56	 $20	 Lika Swift	 1:12.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

9 CAT EMPIRE Trainer: V L Malady Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,340
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Lady Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/24 (180 Days)
Owner: Hirsch Racing (Mgr: E Hirsch)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01Feb23	 WAR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $9.5	 Mawallock	 1:04.50	 (23.31)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 09Mar23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 57	 $13	 Checkendon	 1:17.62	 (23.40)	 9	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 7	 22Feb24	 STW	 turf	 1107	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $14	 Grinzinger Ace	 1:07.46	 (24.22)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1225	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Meghan	 1:12.44	 (24.04)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
6 of 12	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Aitken	 59	 $8	 Stylish Enuff	 1:09.69	 (23.59)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

10 STARLACCA Trainer: S P Nichols Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,950
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Malacca Cane J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/24 (246 Days)
Owner: S P Nichols, L Palazzo, M J Gray, M A W Birchall, R G Miller, G P Hurley, M Tiplady, D J Mcilroy, A D Foord, C Y Lee, J Newell, R Pavitt, A Rhodes, Mounting Hard Racing (Mgr: B S 
Wilson), Lucky Phil (Mgr: P Hassall) & Spitzmagic (Mgr: Miss J Spithill)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Lauren Burke	 56	 $*3.6	 Coeur De Lyon	 0:58.76	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 57	 $11	 Mean Feat	 1:12.77	 (23.60)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 K Jennings	 59	 $8	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:05.07	 (23.61)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾............................No show
3 of 10	 06Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 60.5	 $8	 Release The Brakes	 1:05.65	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 20Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 60.5	 $6	 Excellent Lover	 1:13.18	 (24.39)	 6	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

BENALLA | PAGE 20



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 SEP 2024

11 IMPS Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 5 Total: 22-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$66,830
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57.5 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-3
Sire: Impending Dam: Imprimis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (428 Days)
Owner: Bulla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M E Ruff)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 62	 $5	 Thargomindah	 1:04.20	 (23.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 29Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 59	 $14	 Soju	 0:58.46	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 61.5	 $7.5	 Sunset Beauty	 1:12.84	 (24.21)	 3	 6	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $11	 Cadboll	 1:04.52	 (22.88)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $26	 Rock The Joint	 0:59.78	 (23.39)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

12 BANANA SPLIT Trainer: T G Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$48,970
Jockey: S McDonough (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 12-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Larapineta J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/02/24 (187 Days)
Owner: T G Williams & Mrs S M Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 60	 $7.5	 Mutsuhito	 1:11.66	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S McDonough	 56.5	 $16	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:05.07	 (23.61)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 59	 $9.5	 True Nobility	 1:12.58	 (24.29)	 8	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 61	 $8	 Legacy Rose	 1:12.80	 (23.88)	 7	 7	 ........ 6............................No show
9 of 12	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 M Salter	 55	 $6	 Dominant Miss	 1:04.74	 (23.63)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼............................No show

13 BLUEGRASS BIJOUX Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 14 Total: 26-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$64,120
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 54 Good: 17-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Kentucky Cash J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 30/12/22 (613 Days)
Owner: B W Ledger, Mrs K J Ledger, C C Ledger & Ms S K Ledger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Jessica Booth	 50.5	 $21	 Denirra	 1:04.36	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jessica Booth	 50.5	 $14	 Tori’s Dee	 0:56.92	 (22.45)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 2]	 Jessica Booth	 53	 $14	 Raging Monkey	 1:00.30	 (24.23)	 11	 12	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Jessica Booth	 54	 $9.5	 Crimosa	 0:59.99	 (24.32)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
11 of 12	24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $20	 Dominant Miss	 1:04.74	 (23.63)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted

14 MOMMA SMASH Trainer: S Meyervale Barrier: 6 Total: 34-5-1-1 Prize Money: A$82,445
Jockey: B Vale WT: 54 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-0
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: She Commands J+H: 34-5-1-1 Turf: 34-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-0-1 Last Win: 16/06/23 (445 Days)
Owner: M R Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Aug23	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 59.5	 $9.5	 Mighty Feat	 1:10.22	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 54.5	 $31	 Precast	 0:59.89	 (23.61)	 2	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
11 of 12	17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 55.5	 $26	 Bonvalante	 1:13.56	 (24.77)	 5	 6	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
12 of 13	11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 56	 $71	 Rockabilly Rebel	 1:05.64	 (24.01)	 4	 7	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 57.5	 $41	 The Pres	 1:20.89	 (25.41)	 2	 1	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse

15 GRISBI’S PAL Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 12 Total: 43-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$72,525
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 21-0-2-2 Track: 5-0-2-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Grisbi’s Run J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-2 Last Win: 13/04/24 (143 Days)
Owner: Miss G E Barrey & T A McGaffin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 25May24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 S McDonough	 52	 $51	 Letme Entertainyou	 1:09.07	 (22.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Hammond	 52	 $41	 Princeofnottingham	 1:19.50	 (24.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
12 of 13	20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 54	 $81	 Over Yonder	 1:18.56	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Richards	 55	 $91	 More Importance	 0:58.01	 (23.19)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
12 of 12	24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $81	 Dominant Miss	 1:04.74	 (23.63)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten


